THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AIKEN, SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICIAL AGENDA	REGULAR SESSION _7:00 P.M.	AUGUST 28, 2018
()34 6 77		

Α.

The certified and classified personnel presented have been screened by the Human Resources Department and interviewed and approved by the Principals and Executive Directors.

2. Out-of-District Transfer Requests (Mr. Laurence)

Board Policy JFABC allows the Aiken County Board of Education to arrange with the other school districts for the interchange of students. The policy stipulates that when students transfer out of the District, 'the School District of Aiken County shall assume no responsibility for tuition to the receiving district."

3. Changes to Policy GDQB Resignation of Support Staff - Second Reading (Mr. Laurence)

This policy establishes the basic structure for the resignation of support staff members.

4. Changes to Policy GDO Evaluation of Support Staff – Second Reading (Mr. Laurence)

This policy establishes the basic structure for evaluation of support staff to ensure accountability.

5. Changes to Policy GCB Professional Staff Contracts and Compensation – Second Reading (Mr. Laurence)

This policy establishes the structure for professional staff contracts and compensation. Recent legislation extends the annual deadline for boards of trustees to extend offers of reemployment to teachers. SECTION 59-25-410 of the S.C. Code 1976, as amended states, "The boards of trustees of the several school districts annually before May first shall decide and notify, in writing, a teacher, as defined in Section 59-1-130, whom the district employs concerning his reemployment for the ensuing year."

D. INDIVIDUAL BOARD MEMBERS

- 1. AGENDA ITEMS SUBMITTED BY INDIVIDUAL BOARD MEMBERS:
- 2. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESSED TO BOARD MEMBERS: